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Country Name E-mail address Remarks 
Denmark Elizabeth Hagemann ehage@gst.dk Deleg. head 

 Jens Peter Weiss Hartmann jepha@gst.dk  
 Lars Hansen larsh@gst.dk  

Estonia Taivo Kivimäe taivo.kivimae@vta.ee Deleg. head 
 Peeter Väling peeter.valing@vta.ee  
 Olavi Heinlo olavi.heinlo@vta.ee  

Finland Rainer Mustaniemi Rainer.Mustaniemi@fta.fi Deleg. head 
 Jarmo Mäkinen Jarmo.Makinen@fta.fi  
 Seppo H. Mäkinen Seppo.H.Makinen@fta.fi  
 Jyrki Mononen Jyrki.Mononen@fta.fi  

Germany Thomas Dehling thomas.dehling@bsh.de Deleg. head 
 Stefan Grammann stefan.grammann@bsh.de  
 Cindy Niemeyer cindy.niemeyer@bsh.de  
 Jana Vetter jana.vetter@bsh.de  

IHO 
Secretary-

General 
Mathias Jonas 

sg@iho.int 
mathias.jonas@iho.int 
info@iho.int 

 

Latvia Aigars Gailis aigars.gailis@lhd.lv Deleg. head 
 Bruno Spels bruno.spels@lhd.lv  
 Normunds Duksis normunds.duksis@lhd.lv  

Lithuania Mindaugas Česnauskis info@msa.lt Deleg. head 
 Emilis Tertelis emilis.tertelis@msa.lt  
 Justas Rašomavičius justas.rasomavicius@vkti.gov.lt  
 Giedrė Ivinskienė giedre.ivinskiene@vkti.gov.lt  

Poland Andrzej Kowalski a.kowalski@ron.mil.pl Deleg. head 
 Dariusz Grabiec d.grabiec@ron.mil.pl  
 Henryk Nitner h.nitner@ron.mil.pl  
 Adam Klosinski a.klosinski@ron.mil.pl  

Russian 
Federation 

[None] unio@mil.ru  

Sweden Patrik Wiberg patrik.wiberg@sjofartsverket.se Deleg. head 
 Magnus Wallhagen magnus.wallhagen@sjofartsverket.se  
 Thomas Hammarklint thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se  

United 
Kingdom 

Jackie Sydenham Jackie.Sydenham@UKHO.gov.uk Observer 

USA George Elenbaas george.elenbaas@eu.navy.mil Observer 
 


